Date: October 22, 2024	Item Number:Resolution Number:
	⊠ 4/5 Vote Required

Resolution Of The Board Of Supervisors Of The County Of Sonoma, State Of California, authorizing Eddie Engram, Sonoma County Sheriff-Coroner, to execute the Department of Parks and Recreation, Division of Boating and Waterways, Boating Safety and Enforcement Equipment (BSEE-24) Grant Agreement #C24L0615 and related documents, request reimbursement, and accept the grant award of \$138,715.

Whereas, the Sheriff-Coroner is required to provide law enforcement services on Sonoma County waterways; and

Whereas, the Sonoma County Sheriff's Office Marine Unit has identified equipment replacement needs for two (2) Safe boat collars (\$55,040) and two (2) sets of Safe boat windows and doors (\$83,675) and has requested funding from the California Department of Parks and Recreation, Division of Boating and Waterways; and

Whereas, the Sheriff-Coroner has applied for and has been awarded funding from the California Department of Parks and Recreation, Division of Boating and Waterways Boating Safety and Enforcement Equipment (BSEE-24) Grant # C24L0615 for two (2) Safe boat collars (\$55,040) and two (2) sets of Safe boat windows and doors (\$83,675).

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved by the Board of Supervisors that Eddie Engram, Sonoma County Sheriff-Coroner, is authorized to execute all California Department of Parks and Recreation, Division of Boating and Waterways, Boating Safety and Enforcement Equipment (BSEE-24) Grant # C24L0615 contract documents and requests for reimbursement up to \$138,715 under the current award.

Supervisors:

Gorin:	Rabbitt:	Gore:	Hopkins:	Coursey:
Ayes:	Noes:	Absent:	Abstain:	

So Ordered.